Confectioners
Delight - Honey Drizzle
Body Oil

Are you ready to relax?

Our innovative massage oil formula does just the trick and it looks and
smells like HONEY! It also has a stringy texture similar to honey - but the
real magic happens when the product is applied to the skin. Dow Corning®
3901 Liquid Satin Blend, with its novel, never-before-seen texture and
distinctive sensory profile, delivers a luxe satin-like feel. This silicone blend
is mixed with Dow Corning® FZ-3196, and plenty of organic silicones to
create the perfect massage oil blend. Calendula Infused Oil is known as

an excellent remedy for soothing and moisturizing dry and chapped skin.
Daucoil, an oily extract from Daucus carota L., is a great addition for aging

=
skin. A low amount of Vida-Care USB-30F was used to prevent discoloration u u n IVAR®
in transparent packaging. PERSONAL CARE



Dow Corning® 3901
A quwd Satin Blend

2 Dow Corning® FZ-3196
3 Ercarel TCCV

4 Palmsurf IPM 98

5 Sunflower Oil

6 Argan Oil Virgin Deodorized

7 Calendula Infused Oil

8 Rosamox™

B 9 Nesatol POB Free
10 Daucoil

T Soft Honey SY150199

90095 DC Red n°17 (01% in
12 .

Isopropyl Myristate)
B 90097 DC Green No.6 (0.1% in

Isopropy| Myristate)

14 Vida-Care USB-30F

Dimethicone/Vinyl Dimethicone
Crosspolymer (and) Dimethicone

Caprylyl Methicone
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride
Isopropy| Myristate

Helianthus Annuus Oil

Argania Spinosa Kernel Oil

Calendula Officinalis Flower and Helianthus
Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil

Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil
(and) Rosmarinus Officinalis (Rosemary)
Leaf Extract

C10-C18 Triglycerides
Daucus carota sativa (Carrot) Seed Oil

Fragrance / Parfum

Cl1 26100

Cl 61965

Diethylhexyl Malate, Octocrylene,
Homosalate, Butyl
Methoxydibenzoylmethane, Ethylhexyl
Triazone

Dow Corning / Univar*

Dow Corning / Univar*

Erca / Univar*

101 Group Oleochemicals /
Univar*

Kerfoot / Univar*

Naturex/ Univar*

Kerfoot / Univar*

Kemin / Univar*

Vevy Europe / Univar*
Vevy Europe / Univar*

Kao Fragrances / Univar*

Univar Colour*

Univar Colour*

Lambson / Univar*

* Please contact your regional Univar sales representative to ensure that mentioned products are distributed in your country.

Reference:  BE0616
Issued by: UTEC, Univar Technical Excellence Centre
Contact: personalcareEMEA®univar.com | www.univar.com

70.0

6.0

20

27

1.0
1.0

1.0

0.5

4.0
1.0
04

01

01

0.2

Firstly, weigh the Dow Corning® 3901
Liquid Satin Blend into a beaker and
then gradually add Dow Corning®
FZ-3196 to disperse it while gently
stirring for 10 min.

2. Add ingredients of phase B one by one
in the order listed while gently stirring
after each addition until
homogeneous.

Stable at least 3 months at room
temperature and 40°C.

Viscosity 684 cPs 2550
*Viscosity measured after 1 minute

Massage body oil with an honey
appearance/smell & texture

Formula inspired from “Body Oil”
(formulation CPF 02078) developed by
our partner, Dow Corning.

Some haziness may appear depending on
your fragrance selection.

U UNIVAR'

Disclaimer — Univar BV and its affiliates (“Univar") offers this suggested formulation as a representative formulation only. It is not a commercialized product. Univar relies on information and data from its suppliers on which to base this suggested formulation, but Univar has not subjected the
suggested formulation to any testing for performance, efficacy or safety. Univar makes no warranties, express or implied, related to this suggested formulation, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Additionally, Univar has not done
any patent search on the suggested formulation. BEFORE USE, YOU MUST TEST THE FORMULATION, OR ANY VARIANCE THEREOF, TO DETERMINE ITS PERFORMANCE, EFFICACY AND SAFETY. FURTHERMORE, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ANY NECESSARY GOVERNMENT
CLEARANCE, LICENSE OR REGISTRATION. BY TAKING THIS SUGGESTED FORMULATION, YOU HEREBY AGREE TO DEFEND AND HOLD UNIVAR HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIM OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFRINGEMENT. Any suggested uses are not inducements to infringe any patent
and should not be taken as such. @ 2016. Univar Inc. All rights reserved. Univar, the hexagon and the Univar logo are registered trademarks of Univar Inc. Certain trademarks are owned by third parties, are used to identify the goods and services identified by those marks, and are the property

of their rightful owners. 00008358-2016



