

	Tra	ade name	INCI name	Supplier	%
Α	1	Dow Corning® 3901 Liquid Satin Blend	Dimethicone/Vinyl Dimethicone Crosspolymer (and) Dimethicone	Dow Corning / Univar*	70.0
	2	Dow Corning® FZ-3196	Caprylyl Methicone	Dow Corning / Univar*	6.0
В	3	Ercarel TCC V	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	Erca / Univar*	2.0
	4	Palmsurf IPM 98	Isopropyl Myristate	IOI Group Oleochemicals / Univar*	12.7
	5	Sunflower Oil	Helianthus Annuus Oil	Kerfoot / Univar*	1.0
	6	Argan Oil Virgin Deodorized	Argania Spinosa Kernel Oil	Naturex/ Univar*	1.0
	7	Calendula Infused Oil	Calendula Officinalis Flower and Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil	Kerfoot / Univar*	1.0
	8	Rosamox™	Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil (and) Rosmarinus Officinalis (Rosemary) Leaf Extract	Kemin / Univar*	0.5
	9	Nesatol POB Free	C10-C18 Triglycerides	Vevy Europe / Univar*	4.0
	10	Daucoil	Daucus carota sativa (Carrot) Seed Oil	Vevy Europe / Univar*	1.0
	11	Soft Honey SY150199	Fragrance / Parfum	Kao Fragrances / Univar*	0.4
	12	90095 DC Red n°17 (0.1% in Isopropyl Myristate)	CI 26100	Univar Colour*	0.1
	13	90097 DC Green No.6 (0.1% in Isopropyl Myristate)	CI 61965	Univar Colour*	0.1
	14	Vida-Care USB-30F	Diethylhexyl Malate, Octocrylene, Homosalate, Butyl Methoxydibenzoylmethane, Ethylhexyl Triazone	Lambson / Univar*	0.2

^{*} Please contact your regional Univar sales representative to ensure that mentioned products are distributed in your country.

Procedure (Cold process)

- Firstly, weigh the Dow Corning® 3901 Liquid Satin Blend into a beaker and then gradually add Dow Corning® FZ-3196 to disperse it while gently stirring for 10 min.
- Add ingredients of phase B one by one in the order listed while gently stirring after each addition until homogeneous.

Stability

Stable at least 3 months at room temperature and 40°C.

Comment

- Viscosity 684 cPs S2S50
 *Viscosity measured after 1 minute
- Massage body oil with an honey appearance/smell & texture
- Formula inspired from "Body Oil" (formulation CPF 02078) developed by our partner, Dow Corning.
- Some haziness may appear depending on your fragrance selection.

Reference: BE0616

Issued by: UTEC, Univar Technical Excellence Centre

Contact: personalcareEMEA@univar.com | www.univar.com



Disclaimer — Univar BV and its affiliates ("Univar") offers this suggested formulation, but Univar has not subjected the suggested formulation and tas affiliates ("Univar") offers this suggested formulation as a representative formulation only. It is not a commercialized product. Univar relies on information and data from its suppliers on which to base this suggested formulation to any testing for performance, efficacy or safety, Univar makes no warranties, express or impliced, related to this suggested formulation. INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Additionally, Univar as not done any patent search on the suggested formulation in Septore Use. You Out RESPONSIBILITY TO ORSTAIN ANY NECESSARY PORCESSARY OF ANY VARIANCE AFFICACY. AND SAFETY, RUPITHERMORE, IT IS VOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ORSTAIN ANY NECESSARY OF ANY VARIANCE AFFICACY. AND SAFETY, RUPITHERMORE, IT IS VOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ORSTAIN ANY NECESSARY OF ANY VARIANCE AFFICACY. AND SAFETY, RUPITHERMORE, IT IS VOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ORSTAIN ANY NECESSARY OF ANY VARIANCE AFFICACY. AND SAFETY, RUPITHERMORE, IT IS VOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ORSTAIN ANY NECESSARY OF ANY VARIANCE AFFICACY. AND SAFETY, RUPITHERMORE, IT IS VOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ORSTAIN ANY NECESSARY OF ANY VARIANCE AFFICACY. AND SAFETY, RUPITHERMORE, IT IS VOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ORSTAIN ANY NECESSARY OF ANY VARIANCE AFFICACY. AND SAFETY, RUPITHERMORE, IT IS VOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ORSTAIN ANY NECESSARY OF ANY VARIANCE AFFICACY. AND SAFETY, RUPITHERMORE, IT IS VOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ORSTAIN ANY NECESSARY OF ANY VARIANCE AFFICACY. AND SAFETY, RUPITHERMORE, IT IS VOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ORSTAIN ANY NECESSARY OF ANY VARIANCE AFFICACY. AND SAFETY, RUPITHERMORE, IT IS VOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ORSTAIN ANY NECESSARY OF ANY VARIANCE AFFICACY. AND SAFETY AND SAFETY, RUPITHERMORE, IT IS VOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ORSTAIN ANY NECESSARY OF ANY VARIANCE AFFICACY. AND SAFETY A